Second Revised Sheet No. 30

Sycamore Gas Company Canceling and Superseding
Tariff for Gas Service First Sheet No. 30
I.U.R.C. No. G-2 Page 1 of 2
RATE GS
GENERAL SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to gas service, in the Lawrenceburg Division and the Brookville Division, required for any
purpose by an individual customer on one premises when supplied at one point of delivery where
distribution mains of adequate capacity are adjacent to the premise to be served.

NET MONTHLY BILL
Computed in accordance with the following charges:

Customer Charge per month:

$14.30 per Group 1 meter (Meters having a rated capacity not exceeding 450 cubic feet per hour)

$35.50 per Group 2 meter (Meters having a rated capacity greater than 450 cubic feet per hour but not
exceeding 5000 cubic feet per hour)

$110.93 per Group 3 meter (Meters having a rated capacity of greater than 5000 cubic feet per hour)

Distribution Charge:

First 30 therms at $0.5985 per therm
Next 70 therms at $0.4933 per therm
Next 900 therms at $0.3762 per therm
Next 4,000 therms at $0.3162 per therm
Over 5,000 therms at $0.2705 per therm

Minimum Charge:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the Customer Charge as stated above. In no event shall
the Customer Charge be waived during the billing months of April through October. If the
customer requests disconnection of service between the billing months of April through October
and subsequent reconnection is within twelve (12) months, the Company may apply the minimum
monthly charge for the months service has been disconnected plus the reconnection charge as
set forth on Sheet No. 61.

Gas Cost Charge:
The Gas Cost Charge shall be as set forth on Appendix A, Gas Cost Adjustment, for each therm
of usage.

Other Charges:
The Other Charges set forth in Appendix C shall be charged to Customer, if applicable.
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TERM OF SERVICE
One (1) year, terminable thereafter on three (3) days written notice by either customer or Company. In

the event disconnection of service is required, the provisions of Rule 16 of the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission shall apply.

RULES AND REGULATIONS
The supplying of, and billing for, service and all conditions applying thereto, are subject to the
jurisdiction of the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, and to Company's Rules and Regulations
currently in effect, as filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, as provided by law.
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